
“Home of the Crusaders” 

2023-2024 Staff Listing 

 
Our Parish Priests 
Fr. David Cooper – Parish Priest 

Fr. Oswald Ferguson – School Chaplin 

 

Our Administration 
Miss Shannals Johnson – Principal: sjohnson@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Evelyn Nesbitt – Acting Vice Principal: enesbitt@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Devon Wilson – Teacher/Administrator: dwilson@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Robyn Beckles – Guidance Counsellor: rbeckles@cec.edu.bs 

 

Our Teachers 

Primary Department 

 
Mrs. Allison Saunders – PreK 3 & 4: alsaunders@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Melissa Haynes-Smith – Kindergarten 5: melissa.haynes-smith@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Nalini Wilson – Grade 1: nalini.wilson@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Raquel Major – Grade 2: rmajor@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Jasmine Gibson – Grade 3: jgibson@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Shimoon Cambridge – Grade 4: scambridge@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Rashad Godet – Grade 5: rashad.godet@cec.edu.bs 

Ms. Elvina Bauld – Grade 6: ebauld@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Patrica Malcolm – Mathematics Specialist: pmalcolm@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Patrice Rolle – Reading Specialist/Librarian: prolle@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Noella Anderson – Music & Art: nanderson@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Tracy Maycock – Computer: tmaycock@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Joanne Edgecombe-Cooper – Religion: jedgecombe@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Julius Rendon – Religion: jrendon@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Franz Scott – Music: fscott@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Ravindra Doodnauth – rdoodnauth@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Rohan Parkes – Physical Education – rparkes@cec.edu.bs 

 

 

Secondary Department 
 

English Department 

Miss Camy Hanna – channa@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Anneathera Saunders – anneathera.saunders@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Patrice Rolle – Reading Specialist/Librarian: prolle@cec.edu.bs 

 

Mathematics Department  

Mr. Anil Antony – aanthony@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Manu Sebastian – msebastian@cec.edu.bs 

 

Science Department 

Mr. Manu Sebastian – msebastian@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Ciny Sebastian – csebastian@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Marvia Whyte – marvia.whyte@cec.edu.bs 

 

Humanities (Social Studies, Geography & History) Department 

Mrs. Cavel Wright-Walker – cwwalker@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Kimberly Campbell-Rigby – Kimberly.campbell-rigby@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Julius Rendon – jrendon@cec.edu.bs 
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VoTech (Music, Art and Technical Drawing) Department 

Mr. Franz Scott – fscott@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Ravindra Doodnauth – rdoodnauth@cec.edu.bs 

 

Modern Languages (Spanish & French) Department 

Mrs. Ann Malcolm – amalcom@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Sekou Toure – stoure@cec.edu.bs 

 

Business Department 

Miss Patrice Medwinter – pmedwinter@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Tracy Maycock – tmaycock@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Veronique Martin – vmartin@cec.edu.bs 

 

Physical Education Department 

Mr. Rohan Parkes – rparkes@cec.edu.bs 

 

 

Our Support Staff 
Mrs. Wardrina Wright – Primary Office: wwright@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Judeen Davis – High School Office: judeen.davis@cec.edu.bs 

  

 

Our Facilities Management Team 
Miss Milinda Cooper 

Miss Barbara Smith 

Miss Monanakea Curry 

Mr. Ricky Johnson 
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